ORDER OF THE 1ST APPELLATE AUTHORITY IN THE ONLINE APPEAL DATED 12,03,2022 FILED BY SRI MANISH RATHOR.

1st APPEAL NO. RINLT/A/E/22/00010 AND RTI APPLICATION REGD.NO.RINT/R/T/22/00002

Facts of the case: Sri Manish Rathor, had filed an online RTI application Regd No. RINLT/R/T/22/00002 dated 14-02-2022. At Point No.5 of the application he has sought the following information from RINL:

How many Junior trainee (Electrical) (Electrician) post are vacant in RINL?

Upon receiving the information from concerned Department, CPIO has on 11-03-2022 replied as follows:

Reply to Q. No. 5	Such information is not maintained.

Grounds of Appeal: The appellant filed an appeal dated 12-03-2022 on the ground that Incomplete, Misleading or false Information has been provided.

Analysis and observation: The case record has been perused. CPIO and concerned officials have been heard. It was found that the CPIO has stated that such information is not maintained.

I agree with the reply given by the CPIO that no such information is maintained.

With the above observation the appeal is disposed off.

(F K Lakra)

CGM (TA) & 1st Appellate Authority